Manton Dam solar farm NT ~12 In progress N/A Intermediate

Mt Benson wind farm SA 150 Approved Jun 2012 Early

Walkaway 2 wind farm3 WA ~41 Approved Dec 2008 Intermediate

Walkaway 2 solar farm3 WA ~45 Approved July 2016 Intermediate

Walkaway 3 wind farm3 WA ~310 Approved Dec 2008 Early

Woakwine wind farm SA ~300 Approved Jun 2012 Intermediate

Total (Infigen equity interests) ~1,130

1 Although a number of government development approvals have been obtained, in order to proceed to a final investment decision there are a significant number of key project aspects that must be finally

determined and further agreements (e.g. connection, equipment supply, financing) that must be secured for each of the developments. As such, there is no guarantee that any of the projects noted above will

be progressed to financial close
2 Infigen has a 50% equity interest
3 Infigen has a 32% equity interest

Pro-forma balance sheet
A summarised balance sheet is presented below reflecting the impact of the equity raising and

pro-forma adjustments

Balance sheet

A$ in millions

31 Dec 2016

(Reported)

Issue of Stapled

Securities

Bodangora

acquisition

Bodangora

initial

commitments

Manildra

disposal

31 Dec 2016

(Pro Forma)

Cash 144.7 145.0 (6.2) (74.0) 5.1 214.6

Restricted cash Bodangora - - - 55.9 - 55.9

Inventory of LGCs 43.5 - - - - 43.5

Receivables 18.5 - - - - 18.6

Property, plant and equipment 760.7 - - 18.1 - 778.8

Intangible assets 121.3 - 17.5 - (0.8) 137.9

Investments in associates 1.4 - (0.6) - - 0.8

Deferred tax assets1 32.1 - - - (1.3) 30.8

Derivative financial assets 0.9 - - - - 0.9

Total assets 1,123.1 145.0 10.7 - 3.0 1,281.8

Payables 9.2 - - - - 9.2

Provisions 9.7 - - - - 9.7

Borrowings2 709.9 - - - - 709.9

Derivative liabilities 75.5 - - - - 75.5

Deferred tax liabilities - - 4.9 - - 4.9

Total liabilities 804.2 - 5.0 - - 809.1

Net assets 318.9 145.0 5.7 - 3.0 472.7

18

Note: Refer to Appendix A in the investor presentation (3 April 2017) for a statutory balance sheet presentation and notes to explain the basis of preparation and each of the pro-forma adjustments. Certain

balance sheet numbers do not sum due to rounding (i.e. $0.1m difference in Bodangora acquisition column).
1 Provided the various conditions for loss utilisation are satisfied, then Infigen, based on current expectations, does not expect to pay Australian income tax on profits generated in the short to medium term
2 Includes Global Facility ($677m), Woodlawn Project Finance Facility ($37m) less $4m of amortised loan costs